

EXHIBIT B

Micahel Reid v. IC Systems, 12-cv-02661**Lemberg Law Expenses**

Date	Client	Memo	Account	Debit	Credit	Balance
11/12/2015	Reid, Michael	Travel expense	1600 - Advanced Client Costs	16.08		16.08
11/11/2015	Reid, Michael	Travel expense	1600 - Advanced Client Costs	65.00		81.08
11/11/2015	Reid, Michael	Travel expense	1600 - Advanced Client Costs	35.56		116.64
11/11/2015	Reid, Michael	Travel expense	1600 - Advanced Client Costs	26.89		143.53
11/11/2015	Reid, Michael	Travel expense	1600 - Advanced Client Costs	39.95		183.48
11/11/2015	Reid, Michael	Travel expense	1600 - Advanced Client Costs	65.79		249.27
11/10/2015	Reid, Michael	Travel expense	1600 - Advanced Client Costs	558.10		807.37
11/10/2015	Reid, Michael	Travel expense	1600 - Advanced Client Costs	119.00		926.37
11/10/2015	Reid, Michael	Travel expense	1600 - Advanced Client Costs	26.79		953.16
11/10/2015	Reid, Michael	Travel expense	1600 - Advanced Client Costs	18.65		971.81
11/10/2015	Reid, Michael	Travel expense	1600 - Advanced Client Costs	67.14		1,038.95
11/09/2015	Reid, Michael	Travel expense	1600 - Advanced Client Costs		106.21	932.74
11/09/2015	Reid, Michael	Travel expense	1600 - Advanced Client Costs	43.11		975.85
11/09/2015	Reid, Michael	Travel expense	1600 - Advanced Client Costs	16.40		992.25
11/09/2015	Reid, Michael	Travel expense	1600 - Advanced Client Costs	106.21		1,098.46
11/09/2015	Reid, Michael	Travel expense	1600 - Advanced Client Costs	106.21		1,204.67
11/09/2015	Reid, Michael	Travel expense	1600 - Advanced Client Costs	107.38		1,312.05
11/09/2015	Reid, Michael	Travel expense	1600 - Advanced Client Costs	338.33		1,650.38
11/08/2015	Reid, Michael	Travel expense	1600 - Advanced Client Costs		63.74	1,586.64
11/08/2015	Reid, Michael	Travel expense	1600 - Advanced Client Costs	63.74		1,650.38
11/03/2015	Reid, Michael	Travel expense	1600 - Advanced Client Costs	478.10		2,128.48
11/03/2015	Reid, Michael	Travel expense	1600 - Advanced Client Costs	135.00		2,263.48
06/24/2015	Reid, Michael	Court reporter fee	1600 - Advanced Client Costs	512.65		2,776.13
03/06/2015	Reid, Michael	Mediation fee	1600 - Advanced Client Costs	712.50		3,488.63
03/06/2015	Reid, Michael	Travel expense	1600 - Advanced Client Costs	257.50		3,746.13
03/03/2015	Reid, Michael	Travel expense	1600 - Advanced Client Costs	25.91		3,772.04
03/02/2015	Reid, Michael	Travel expense	1600 - Advanced Client Costs	22.54		3,794.58
02/21/2015	Reid, Michael	Travel expense	1600 - Advanced Client Costs	158.65		3,953.23
02/19/2015	Reid, Michael	Travel expense	1600 - Advanced Client Costs	16.00		3,969.23

02/19/2015	Reid, Michael	Travel expense	1600 · Advanced Client Costs	16.00	3,985.23
02/19/2015	Reid, Michael	Travel expense	1600 · Advanced Client Costs	11.20	3,996.43
02/14/2015	Reid, Michael	Travel expense	1600 · Advanced Client Costs	8.49	4,004.92
02/14/2015	Reid, Michael	Travel expense	1600 · Advanced Client Costs	8.00	4,012.92
02/14/2015	Reid, Michael	Travel expense	1600 · Advanced Client Costs	8.00	4,020.92
02/14/2015	Reid, Michael	Travel expense	1600 · Advanced Client Costs	6.00	4,026.92
02/14/2015	Reid, Michael	Travel expense	1600 · Advanced Client Costs	88.40	4,115.32
02/14/2015	Reid, Michael	Travel expense	1600 · Advanced Client Costs	13.63	4,128.95
02/13/2015	Reid, Michael	Travel expense	1600 · Advanced Client Costs	59.49	4,188.44
02/13/2015	Reid, Michael	Travel expense	1600 · Advanced Client Costs	176.33	4,364.77
02/12/2015	Reid, Michael	Travel expense	1600 · Advanced Client Costs	9.99	4,374.76
02/12/2015	Reid, Michael	Travel expense	1600 · Advanced Client Costs	18.19	4,392.95
02/12/2015	Reid, Michael	Travel expense	1600 · Advanced Client Costs	30.00	4,422.95
02/12/2015	Reid, Michael	Travel expense	1600 · Advanced Client Costs	228.45	4,651.40
02/12/2015	Reid, Michael	Travel expense	1600 · Advanced Client Costs	257.98	4,909.38
02/12/2015	Reid, Michael	Travel expense	1600 · Advanced Client Costs	6.00	4,915.38
02/11/2015	Reid, Michael	Travel expense	1600 · Advanced Client Costs	36.02	4,951.40
02/11/2015	Reid, Michael	Travel expense	1600 · Advanced Client Costs	6.00	4,957.40
02/10/2015	Reid, Michael	Travel expense	1600 · Advanced Client Costs	370.71	5,328.11
02/10/2015	Reid, Michael	Travel expense	1600 · Advanced Client Costs	394.89	5,723.00
02/10/2015	Reid, Michael	Travel expense	1600 · Advanced Client Costs	525.10	6,248.10
02/07/2015	Reid, Michael	Court reporter fee	1600 · Advanced Client Costs	2,234.91	8,483.01
02/07/2015	Reid, Michael	Court reporter fee	1600 · Advanced Client Costs	1,852.92	10,335.93
02/05/2015	Reid, Michael	Travel expense	1600 · Advanced Client Costs	27.65	10,363.58
01/16/2015	Reid, Michael	Court reporter fee	1600 · Advanced Client Costs	199.30	10,562.88
12/11/2014	Reid, Michael	Travel expense	1600 · Advanced Client Costs	278.60	10,841.48
12/11/2014	Reid, Michael	Travel expense	1600 · Advanced Client Costs	278.60	11,120.08
02/15/2013	Reid, Michael	Process server fee	1600 · Advanced Client Costs	43.75	11,163.83
12/14/2012	Reid, Michael	Court filing fee	1600 · Advanced Client Costs	350.00	11,513.83
Totals:				11,683.78	11,513.83